Nifty Ninety by George Barany and 73-Across's Eldest Daughter
ACROSS

1
4

7.
11.
15.
16.

18.
19.

22.

23.

24,
25.

26.

29.

30.
31.
32.

33.

36
40

42.

43

44
45

47.
48.

50.

55.

. East, in Essen
.__-mo
What Venus de
Milo is missing
Egyptian snakes
Pussy foot?
Bar near a lab
sink
Part of a process
She caught 73-
Across's eye in
1950, when they
were both living in
40-Across
Satisfied
subscribers
Stranded
messenger
Fish eggs
Causes
consternation
50-Across site
where 73-Across
kept "Miniscud"
Initials for each of
73-Across's three
daugthers
Great ball of fire?
Mandela's home:
Abbr.
One who wears
Red Sox
"I'm full" condition
. Ice or six follower
. See 19-Across
___-Dixon line
."When | was a
_ .." (lyric from
"H.M.S. Pinafore")
.North
. Words exchanged
by 19- and 73-
Across on
February 3, 1951
Little piggy
It cleaves alkenes,
leading to
aldehyde
products
"The Capital of the
Adirondacks,"
where 73-
Across's family
lived from 1960-
1985
Prefix with -nomic
(used by
biologists)

56. Like many a
hairline

Org. that receives
many unhappy
returns?

Farm female
Magazine written
by "the usual
gang of idiots"

61. Folk singer
DiFranco
Birthplace of
Kodak, Xerox,
and 73-Across
Think likely

Big Band
follower?

71. Vowels at the end
of a children's
song

Ready for tenants
This puzzle's

57.

58.

60.

62.

66.

70.

72.
73.

62
honoree, who was

was born May 19,
1926

Golden rule
preposition
Concealed, as a
motive

Abbr. that
describes Paul

77.

78.

79.

1 2 3 4

15 16

Ryan in two ways ©May 19,2016

80. Small recess

81. Trade name that
is phonetic for
Standard Oil

.__ -Cat (winter
vehicle)

83. Hillary was its first

female Sen.

82

DOWN

1."Aida" or
"Carmen," e.g.

2. Drug made from
orchids (anagram
of LEAPS)

3. Einstein's thought
experiment
involving high-
speed travel and
aging

. Shoulder wraps

. Identifying tag

. Humdingers

. Bat wood

CD-___

. Start of something
big

©o~NO oA

10. Washing machine

cycle

11. Nova Scotia hrs.

12. Start to foam?

13. Evita or Juan of
Argentina

14. Violate a traffic

law

An orthogonal

amino protecting

group

20. Fanatic

21. Votes against

26. Naturalist John

who appears on

the California

quarter

Blood type, briefly

Nickname for

Haydn or

Hemingway

Man's name

formed from three

17.

27.
28.

30.

consecutive letters

of the alphabet
32. Open square
33.157.5° from N

34.

35

37.

49.
51.
52.
53.
54.
56.
59.

61.

Lower in rank

."To own self

be true" ("Hamlet"
line)

1954 Judy
Garland musical
that 73-Across
might teach in an
astronomy class

. Makes dinner, e.g.
. Patella's place

. Graph

.Mao___ Tung

. Soft shoe

. 73-Across, to

Alayne, Allison,
and Aldebra
Snack

Peak of perfection
Raise, as kids

Go figure?
____algebra

It gets left behind
Achilles'
vulnerable spot
Prefix with pod or
scope

62.
. University of

64.
65.
66.

67.

68.
. Canine cries
72.
74.
. UFO crew
76.

Encore airing

Maine locale
Poem portion
Turnpike fees
Lucy's husband
and son
Architectural
corner bracket
(acronym of
CANON)

Back street

Furlough, to a GI
Fine, at NASA

Palindromic "War
on Poverty" agcy.



